12-18-1998	
1.31.32/ 7-19-10	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 24087 hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Rasik Patel Lœ Avrial Walker	Name:Ford Motor Company Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: <u>Dearborn</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48121</u>
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚺 Yes 🛃 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application.	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/152,901	
Additional numbers attac	hed: 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DAvid B. Kelley	
Enternar Audress. Ford Global Technologies, Inc.	 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed
12/17/1998 SBURNS 00000037 061510 09152901	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01 FC:581 40.00 CH ONE PARKLANE BLVd	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address <u>Die Parklane Blyd</u> 911 PARKLANE TOWERS EAST 911 Parklane Towers Hast	06-1510
DEPRE DORN MI IP 48126	Attach duplicate convior this page it paying by deposit accounting
ANNAE UNE THIS SPACE	
 Statement 2nd Stylinder Tis the nest of my knowledge and belief the force of my information is true undicorrect and any attached convolution of the right at current 	
Carol S. Freries Carol S. Freries December 8, 1998 Name :: Force o Signing Signature Date	
El tus plut ministration nares el imprising el ver incet und attached décuments : 📃	
IMB N State I apple 4	

PATENT REEL: 9655 FRAME: 0233

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Mr.

Rasik Patel

6239 Marshall Road

Canton, MI 48187

U.S.A.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

ENERGY ABSORBING VEHICLE TRIM WITH AIRBAG

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: **Lee Walker Rasik Patel**: and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and exist ng by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the

Executed the <u>gth</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1998.

Revix Palit

Rasik Patel

Kelley

PATENT REEL: 9655 FRAME: 0234

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Mr.

Lee Avrial Walker 2536 Sandy Creek Drive Shelby Township MI 48316 U.S.A

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

ENERGY ABSORBING VEHICLE TRIM WITH AIRBAG

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: **Lee Walker Rasik Patel**: and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the

day of ______, l9___, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. $_____Oq_/__S2$ $_So_/__$, Filing Date $______fq_/___),$ and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.

Executed the <u>8 TH</u>, day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u>, 1998.

La Avid Walken

Lee Avrial Walker

Kelley